
Book No. 
Manipur State Form No. V.7 

Sub- Division: Thanlon 

Date & Hours wvhen 
reported 

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 
154 CRIMINAL PROCIDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION THANLON. 

FIR No. 3(8)2023 TLN-PS U/s. 379/34 IPC 

28/08/2023 at 2:35 PM 

Name & 
residence of 

information / 

Complainant 

Samar Ghosh 
(33yrs) S/o 

Dhubri District, 

FIRST INFORMATION 

Assam. (Works 
Superivisor) 

0.E. Attached. 

poLICg 

OC/TLN-PS 
Officer-In-Charge 

Thanion Police Station 
rwDistrict Manips 

Date. 

Santosh Ghosh ofMiscreants. 

S 

N:B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb 
impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. 

Name & 
Residence of 

Accused. 

Unknown 

Place of occurrence, Distance & Direction 
from Police Station 

BIPL Camp Located at Sinzawl Village, 
about 75 kms South - East from PS. 

Brief description 
of offence with 
section and of 

property carried 
off, if any. 

Punishment for 
Theft, common 

intention 

Page No. 

Punishable 

District: Pherzawl 

Date & Hours of Occurrence: 
25/08/2023 at 03:05 PM 

U/S 379/34 IPC 

Date of Dispatch from Police 
Station 

:- 28/08/2023 

Step taken 
regarding 

investigation of 
delay in recording 

information. 

28/08/2023 

Result of the case. 

ASI. G. Suansingson 
may please investigate 
the case. 

Signed :- INSPT (TUALSONMUNG TONSING), 
Designation:- OC/TLN-PS 

Officer-in-Charge 
Thanlon Police Station 
f! Dtict, Maipur 

Dated 



To, 

Site. 

The Officer-in-Charge 
Thanlon, Pherzawl, 

Sir, 

HANLO 

Ref No: A-5223-GP(Ops)/1710 

POLICE STATION 

Subject:- widening to 2(two) lane with hard should of Churachandpur to Tuivai section of NH102B 
from km.118.850 to km 141.029 (Package-4A&4B) in the state of Manipur on Engineering, Procurement 
and Construcion (EPC) Mode:" Reg. Taking away machinery by unknown Miscreants from Work 

Date. 

PHERZAN 

This is to bring kind attention towards that the EPC Contractor has setup its camp for the 
construction of NH-102B Packaged 4A and 4B under Bharat Mala(NHIDCL) at location chainage km 
125.360 between khuanggin and Sinzawl village of Pherzawl District. It is further informed that during the 
ongoing agitation our camp some has taken away machinerypart of backhoe loader, hyva, Excavator, RMC 
Plant, Tendom Roller etc. 

We have already got a letter for Police protection from SP(CCpur) as on dated 02.08.2023. but we 
didn't get any police protection till date. 

The EPC contractor has suffered major loss due to ongoing conflict/riot like situation. Fear and the 
ground condition the labour and staff are in constant fear and most probably would move out of the projet 
and the whole project would be affected and require a complete remobilization. 

The following other items are enclosed herewith. 

Treated as an 0.E of case FIR No. 3(8)2023 TLN-PS U/s. 379/34 IPC. 

Officer-in-Charge 
Thanlon Police Station 
Officer-n-Charge 

Thanlon Police Station 
herzawl D1strCt, Manpur 

Yours faithfully, 

-sd 
(Authorised Signatory) 

GPF Infra Projects Pt. Ltd. 
Imphal Branch, Manipur. 



List of the items are: -

1. Excavator 3 Nos. 

2. JCB 4 Nos. 

3. DG all parts 

4. Motor Grader Parts 
5. Ajax Fiori Parts 
6. Tina 

7. Water tanker parts 
8. LP vehicles all parts 

9. Yodha (2seater) all parts 
10.Camper all parts 
11.Dala body vehicle all parts 
12.Tailer all parts 
13.Concrete Mixer (Small) 
14.Bitumen browser generator 
15.Tractors 2 Nos. 
16.TMT bar (iron) 
17.Road Signal Pose 
18.Tower light 1 Nos. 
19.Bitumen drum plain Sheet 
20.Basing Plant Equipment's 
21.WMM plant Equipment's 
22.Crasher Equipment's 
23.Crash barrier 

ON POLICE THANL 

Date. 

PHERZAN 

24.Road Painting Boiler Machine 

25.Soil Compactor parts 

STATIOA 
DIST: 



1 

2 

3 

5 
6 
7 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 
31 

32 

33 

34 
35 

36 
37. 

38. 

39, 

AS02 BC 9299 

MN02 A 2671 

MN02 C 0469 

MZ01 P 7889 
MNO1 G 9701 
MN02 G 7466 

MN01 C4525 

MZ01 D 2265 

MZO1 D 2285 

MZ01 W 8159 
MNO1 AJ 3324 

MNO1 AA 5057 
MN02 A 4972 

MZ01 V 0447 

MNO1 P 7899 

MN02 B 6329 

AS10 AC 9982 
AS26 A 3099 
AS25 C 1252 

ML 11 5144 

ML 10 C 5832 
ML 10 C 5679 
MNO6 T 9715 

MZ01 U 7122 

MZ0E 8324 
AS1 EC 4744 

MZ 01 N 2618 

MN 04B 3420 
AS01 C 0285 

AS11 AC 6842 
AS28 AC 1435 
MZ 01W 0699 

AS01 AC 9982 
MZ 04 A 7055 

AS 01 NC 0218 

BOLERO PICKUP 
BOLERO CAMPER 

BOLERO PICKUP 

BOLERO PICKUP 
BOLERO PICKUP 

BOLERO PICKUP 

BOLERO PICKUP 

ASO1AC 4982 
MZO4A 7055 

As 26 C 353 
MZI/ 5i44 

40. WB 2 3F49 2  

HI. ASII Ec 444 

JCB 

POLICE 

Date. 
sTATIOA 

PHERZA DIST 

ON * 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

