Book No	•
Manipur State Form No. V.7	



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCIDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION THANLON.

Sub - Division: Thanlon

District: Pherzawl

FIR No. 3(8)2023 TLN-PS U/s. 379/34 IPC

Date & Hours of Occurrence:

25/08/2023 at 03:05 PM

Date & Hours when reported	Place of occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of Dispatch from Police Station
28/08/2023 at 2:35 PM	BIPL Camp Located at Sinzawl Village, about 75 kms South - East from PS.	28/08/2023

N:B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information / Complainant	Name & Residence of Accused.	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any.	Step taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Samar Ghosh (33yrs) S/o Santosh Ghosh of Dhubri District, Assam. (Works Superivisor)	Unknown Miscreants.	Punishment for Theft, common intention		ASI. G. Suansingson may please investigate the case.
O.E. Attached. OC/TLN-PS Officer-in-Charge hanion Police Station	.·.	Punishable U/S 379/34 IPC		

this

Signed

:- INSPT (TUALSONMUNG TONSING),

Designation:- OC/TLN-PS

Dated

:- 28/08/2023

Officer-In-Charge
Thanlori Police Station
Phanton District, Manipur

To.

The Officer-in-Charge Thanlon, Pherzawl.



Subject:- widening to 2(two) lane with hard should of Churachandpur to Tuivai section of NH102B from km.118.850 to km 141.029 (Package-4A&4B) in the state of Manipur on Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Mode:" Reg. - Taking away machinery by unknown Miscreants from Work Site.

Ref No: A-5223-GP(Ops)/1710

Sir,

This is to bring kind attention towards that the EPC Contractor has setup its camp for the construction of NH-102B Packaged 4A and 4B under Bharat Mala(NHIDCL) at location chainage km 125.360 between khuanggin and Sinzawl village of Pherzawl District. It is further informed that during the ongoing agitation our camp some has taken away machinerypart of backhoe loader, hyva, Excavator, RMC Plant, Tendom Roller etc.

We have already got a letter for Police protection from SP(CCpur) as on dated 02.08.2023. but we didn't get any police protection till date.

The EPC contractor has suffered major loss due to ongoing conflict/riot like situation. Fear and the ground condition the labour and staff are in constant fear and most probably would move out of the projet and the whole project would be affected and require a complete remobilization.

The following other items are enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully,

-sd-(Authorised Signatory) GPF Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd. Imphal Branch, Manipur.

Treated as an O.E of case FIR No. 3(8)2023 TLN-PS U/s. 379/34 IPC.

Officer-in-Charge
Thanlon Police Station
Officer-in-Charge
Thanlon Police Station
Pherzawl District, Manipur



List of the items are: -

- 1. Excavator 3 Nos.
- 2. JCB 4 Nos.
- 3. DG all parts
- 4. Motor Grader Parts
- 5. Ajax Fiori Parts
- 6. Tina
- 7. Water tanker parts
- 8. LP vehicles all parts
- 9. Yodha (2seater) all parts
- 10.Camper all parts
- 11. Dala body vehicle all parts
- 12. Tailer all parts
- 13.Concrete Mixer (Small)
- 14. Bitumen browser generator
- 15. Tractors 2 Nos.
- 16.TMT bar (iron)
- 17. Road Signal Pose
- 18. Tower light 1 Nos.
- 19.Bitumen drum plain Sheet
- 20.Basing Plant Equipment's
- 21.WMM plant Equipment's
- 22.Crasher Equipment's
- 23.Crash barrier
- 24. Road Painting Boiler Machine
- 25. Soil Compactor parts

1	AS02 BC 9299	BOLERO PICKUP
2	MN02 A 2671	BOLERO CAMPER
3	MN02 C 0469	·
4	MZ01 P 7889	BOLERO PICKUP
5	MN01 G 9701	
6	MN02 G 7466	
7	MN01 C 4525	
8	MZ01 D 2265	production of the state of the
9	MZ01 D 2285	
10	MZ01 W 8159	
11	MN01 AJ 3324	
12	MN01 AA 5057	
13	MN02 A 4972	
14	MZ01 V 0447	
15	MN01 P 7899	
16	MN02 B 6329	
17	AS10 AC 9982	
18	AS26 A 3099	
19	AS25 C 1252	
20	ML 11 5144	BOLERO PICKUP
21	ML 10 C 5832	BOLERO PICKUP
22	ML 10 C 5679	BOLERO PICKUP
23	MN06 T 9715	BOLERO PICKUP
24	MZ01 U 7122	
25	MZ 0 E 8324	
26	AS1 EC 4744	
27	MZ 01 N 2618	
28	MN 04 B 3420	
29	AS01 C 0285	
30	AS11 AC 6842	
31	AS28 AC 1435	
32	MZ 01W 0699	
33	AS01 AC 9982	
34	MZ 04 A 7055	
35	AS 01 NC 0218	JCB
36.	AS01AC 99	82
37.	MZ04A705	55
38.	AS 26C 93	59
39.	MZ115194	
40	WB 23F492	.7
,	ASIIEC474	4
41.	ASILLOTT	,

